	FCPM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RE 08-23-1	999 RAHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	CMR No. 0651-C011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	
_	To the Honorable Commissioner of 1011242	attached original description of the control of the
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): NICHOLAS SFIKAS TERRY A. DOWNEY	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ROCHESTER 100 INC.
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Internal Address:
7	3. Nature of conveyance:	CO 000
	☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 40 Jefferson Road
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	P.O. Box 92801
	☐ Other	City: Rochester State: NY Z:P: 14692
	Execution Date: August 10, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 그 Yes 결 No
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/373714	on, the execution date of the application is: August 10, 1999 B. Patent No.(s) stached? Yes No
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	08/20/1999 MECIPLES 00000000 0937774 03 FC:56ame: SHIESINGER, ARKWRIGH & GARVEY LLP Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Street Accress: 3000 SOUTH EADS STREET	8. Deposit account number: 19-2105 for any deficiencies
	City: ARLINGION State: VA ZIP: 22202	(Attach dublicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
	Michael M. Zadrozny Name of Person Signing	Signature Cover sneet, attachments, and document. Date
_		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Nicholas Sfikas, residing at 29 Widewater Lane, Pittsford, New York 14534, and Terry A. Downey, residing at 25 Dahlia, Fairport, New York 14450, have invented new and useful improvements in METHOD FOR PRODUCING A THERMOPLASTICS FOLDER AND THE LIKE BY SIMULTANEOUSLY SEALING AND TEAR/CUTTING THE MARGINAL EDGE TO PRODUCED A UNIFORM MARGIN AND THE ARTICLE PRODUCED THEREBY for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, the said application having been executed on the 10 day of 1999; and

WHEREAS, ROCHESTER 100 INC., having a place of business at 40 Jefferson Road, P.O. Box 92801, Rochester, New York 14692, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters patent and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, we, Nicholas Sfikas and Terry A. Downey, hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said ROCHESTER 100 INC., the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and said application for Letters Patent and any and all inventions disclosed

therein and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ROCHESTER 100 INC. as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said ROCHESTER 100 INC., its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said ROCHESTER 100 INC. or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ROCHESTER 100 INC., make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything possible to aid said ROCHESTER 100 INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand this 10^{19} day of 3700057, 1999.

NICHOLAS SETKAS

TERRY A DOWNEY

PATENT REEL: 010173 FRAME: 0388